January 12, 2024

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

RECEIVED

BY: PMTH

DATE: 01/16/24

TIME: 10:30 AM

HON. CATHERINE SARINO-EVARISTO

Acting City Vice Mayor of Bacoor Bacoor Government Center City of Bacoor, Cavite

Attention:

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

Subject:

TRANSMITTAL OF SIGNED CITY RESOLUTIONS

Dear: Hon. Sarino-Evaristo:

Respectfully transmitting the approved/signed copies of the following legislative measures:

- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-408 SERIES OF 2024 "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CANCELLATION OF TERM LOANS 4,5,6 WITH THE LANDBANK OF THE PHILIPPINES".
- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-409 SERIES OF 2024 "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF TERM LOAN 1 FROM LANDBANK OF THE PHILIPPINES TO THE DEVELOPMENT BANK OF THE PHILIPPINES".

Office of the Mayor Strike B. Revilla

SBR20240213

Sincerely yours,

STRIKE B. REVILLA
City Mayor

